The Issuance is part of a contingent economic rights tokenization structure, in which the THKN1 Income     
Tokens represent the economic rights derived from the SAFE subscribed by the Issuer with the Company, 
for a maximum authorized amount of up to ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND USDT (1,200,000.00     
USDT), digital asset used as the subscription and settlement unit for this Issuance. 

Income      Tokens grant their holders economic rights conditional on the occurrence of an Equity Financing, 
a Liquidity Event or a Dissolution Event, as established in the SAFE.

[...]

provisions of the Digital Asset Issuance Law and its respective regulations.  

Type of Digital Asset 

Public Offering  

Public Offering of Digital Income Assets       

Maximum Amount of the  
Issuance  

The Issuance of Income      Tokens (the "Issuance") will have a maximum total authorized 

amount of up to ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND USDT (1,200,000 USDT), digital 

asset used as the subscription and settlement unit for this Issuance.  

For accounting purposes, the investor must make the conversion to define its equivalence in 

United States dollars to the conversion factor in force at the time of making the purchase of

[...]

The economic return derived from the Income Token will be conditioned exclusively on the 

terms of the underlying contractual instrument (e.g., a SAFE), and the occurrence of the 

corporate events defined in such instrument.  

Maximum Number of  
Tokens to be issued  

The maximum number of Income     Tokens to be issued will be FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND  
(48,000), calculated based on the total authorized amount of ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED 

THOUSAND USDT (1,200,000 USDT), divided by the issuance unit value of TWENTY-FIVE 

USDT (25 USDT) per token.   

Ownership of an Income Token confers a proportional right over the set of economic rights 

linked to the underlying instrument, without implying an obligation of individual return or